LastName
Albert
Allen
Alles
Allread
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Armstrong
Aronson
Bakkeby
Bartholomew
Beck
Bedard
Bedord
Benson
Bethke
Blastic
Bonnell
Bonner
Border
Box

Bragg
Brist

Brist

Brist

Brist
Brown

Burgett-Lambert

Bush
Carlson
Cawley
Christopher
Clapsadle
Clapsadle
Clark
Clark

Clay

Close
Cramer
Creighton
Custer
Dahlstrom
Dalberg
Davis
Deland
Delaney
Donahue
Duba
Duncan
Eaheart
Ecton
Eddlemon
Ellen
Elliott
Elzinga IV

FirstName

George Raymond
Lloyd Ratcliff

Anna Marie Luft
Shawn Paul

Alma N

Frank B

Reinard 'Andy' Arthur
Linda Joyce (Whitmoyer)
John Philip

Marie O

Arthur D

Edward

Robert EImer

Robert G

Sharon Lynn Vinal

Jo Ann Johnson
Henry A '‘Buzz' Jr
Ruth Ann Powell
Family Memorial Monument
Muriel Beavers
Hannah Lynn

Mary Rankin

Herbert Ross

Jerry Ben

Karen Eloise

Susanne Kay

Clark Tait

Karla Jo

Daniel Campbell
Peter Martin

Del B

Harry Eugene 'Gene'
Leo

Truman

Floyd M Jr

Merle Elizabeth Lundquist
Jackie J

Florence M

Albert

Sondra Marie Opitz
Enid Edwards

Stanley Graham

Erick B

Violet Winnefred Carnes
Roger Wesley

Lloyd Theodore
Denise

Donna Mildred Krueger
Richard

John Floyd

Dan

Reva

James David

Stephen Bruce
Eugene Robert

Age
88
83
37
42
56
92
79
74
23
71
78
84
74
unk
57
86
58
78

58
33
unk
90

42
58
unk
69
unk
68
unk
unk
80
86
64
85
70
69
83
65
28
82
69
63
39
86
83
32
69
67
80
87
40

DateOfDeath Grave

5/13/1985
6/11/2001
12/14/1918
10/29/2015
12/13/1924
9/6/1993
12/28/2007

5/17/2024

4/18/1919

12/28/2015
12/31/1992
9/8/2004
1991
5/15/2003
5/27/1937
9/15/2006
2/26/1999

2/17/1997
8/10/1984
1971

8/27/2021

11/17/2020

1/10/1992

10/21/2011

4/14/2008
3/12/2008
4/29/2009
4/13/2004

5/19/2009
5/6/1999
10/12/1988

9/7/1995
9/27/1978
7/29/1985
12/5/2015
7/11/2008

7/9/2012
3/21/1960
5/26/2014
2/25/1978
9/22/1995
1/27/2013
8/13/2025

5
N2

N OO W e 000 O

[y

Lot
15
R1A
12
23
10
8
15
27
14
8
60
17
25
16
26
9
28
28
5
8
58
12
40
40
40
40

R1A

Block
21A
ASTOR
44A
21B
33A
49A
15B
14B
34A
13A
01D
53A
02B
09A
10.5
59A
8
67
55
19A
01D
17
41A
41A
41A
41A
19A
02B
03B
11A
SER-S
52A
40A
40A
01B
01B
20B
22B
14
ROS-W
18
29A
58A
31A
01B
29A
01D
SER-S
1
07A
01D
10
09A
ROS-E
Crocus




LastName
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Erickson
Falls
Forsman
Fremou
Fremou
Gallagher
Garner
Gilder
Glanton
Gray
Green
Greenfield
Greenough
Haaglund
Hand
Hand
Hansen
Hansen
Harlan
Haugen
Heaphy
Henry
Hewson
Higgins
Hill
Holmes
Hood
Hoover
Houtchens
Howey
Hugos
Jacobs
Jacobs
JACOBS FAMILY
Jasperson
Jeffries
Jewell
Jinotti
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Ketchum
Kidder
Kidder
Kiel
Kinney
Kopp
Kukowski
Kyle

FirstName

David William Jr

Esther Mae

Frederick Kenneth

Verna Julia

Lewis E

Lucille Cora

Ann Marie

Billy Dean Edward

William 'Bill" J

Wayne James

Charles S

Joseph Harvey

John L

Jane Greenough

Charles Franklin

Family Memorial Monument
Beatrice Josephine
Beverly Ann

Robert

James Ries

Vivian Evelyn Bower
William Bryan

Eugene K

Matthew 'Sam' William
Ida Fay Merriman Mongar
Jack Maurice Sr

Family Memorial Monument
Gordon

Family Monument

Julie Jacobs

Thomas Scott

Chad Joseph

Madeline Kirkwood Russell
Arden Johnson

Mabel

Randolph

F

Dale Eugene

Patricia Pfeifer

Patricia Ann Miller Smithwick
Lola Lee Curtis Lawrenson
Hans Robert

Sarah

Terry Albert

Thelma Brooks

David C

Jason Scott

Minetta 'Midge'

Gary E

Robin

Kenneth R

Grace Rankin

Derek Alan

Mary Helene

Fredrick M

Age
78
85
64
65
43
79
45
SB
93
66
unk
85
unk

92

63
60
85
84
53
51
unk
66
60
57

69
41
21
83
80

99

77
46

82
88
unk
42
89
75
33
92
75
70
75
unk

57
78

DateOfDeath Grave Lot

7/7/1982 4 24
10/11/1998 1 24
10/2/1980 2 24
6/3/1999 3 24
2/2/1916 7 16
12/13/1994  7BT8 23
11/26/2001 5 22
2/28/2008 5 22
6/14/1995 4 6
3/20/1996 3 2C
7/8/1978 6 5
7/23/1985 7 29
2 2
7 3
1/31/2005 N1l R4
634 485
1/4/1979  1BT2 18
5/13/2005 8 2
5/3/2024 8 2
7/12/1992 7 13
8/9/1967 2 13
6/16/1992 8 20
1 14
4/18/1982 8 13
9/16/1979 8 13
2/16/1998 7 10
8163 109,13
3 30
4 16
3/29/2012 4 9
10/4/1985 7 30
12/26/2003 6 1
1/15/1983 N7 R2
3/6/1990 7 29
8 9
1/1/2013 4 9
3BT4 8
5/26/1994 7 8
11/26/2008 N1 R3B
5/23/1997 | 5 6
10/25/2003 5 1
9/11/2005 8 14
3 6
9/30/1992 1 23
2/28/2006 8 14
5/30/2015 8 21
12/4/2000 6 25
1/3/1997 5 16
6/11/2022 2 24
4/23/2023 2 24
8/15/1995 2 8
6 4
6/6/1974 3 18
8/25/2019 2 21
11/16/1990 7 26

Block
15A
15A
15A
15A

21
49A
11B
11B
38A

16A
158

51
ROS-W
51
52A
18B
18B
67
67
42A
42A
27A
60A
07A
51
07B
01D
56
06B
41A
TRA-W
06B
56
56
56
46A
Dahlia
63A
50A
12B
71
12B
12B
03B
21B
14B
14B
14B
33A
17
41A
1D
25




LastName

Kyle

LaCasse

Lamma

Larson

LATIMER FAMILY
Lindsay
Livingstone

LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE

Maclay

Magee

Mahrt

Mast

McConnell

McCurdy

McCurdy

McDaniel

McDaniel

McDaniel

McDaniel

McGregor

McGuin

McGurk

McGurk

McKee

McKinnon

McKinnon

Meltzer

Miller

Miller

Millie

Millison

MONTANA PIONEERS
MONTANA PIONEERS
MONTANA PIONEERS
MONTANA PIONEERS
Muller

Myrdal

Nagy

NAVY MOTHERS
Neilson

Noel

Nulliner

O'Dell

Olexy

Omera

Oppegaard

ORDER EASTERN STAR
ORDER EASTERN STAR
Oswald

Oswald

OTTMAN FAMILY
Overmyer

Paddock

Parker

Parrot

FirstName

Josephine M

Harry 'Blackie'

Rachel Naomi Harrington
Douglas Everett
MONUMENT

Daniel John

Virginia Pierce
MISSOULA LODGE #556
Glenn William

Lawrence C

Lena Eva Nelson

William H Mast Jr

Alfred C

Neal Blake

Richard C

Arthur W

Harold L

John Freddy

John Howard

Harriet Rankin Sedman
Betty Alff Ellen

Alayna

Alayna

Stanley Clark

Edna Bertha Rankin
Howard Lyle

George Calvin

Harold W

Jean Ann

Tot McCurdy

Harry B

MEMORIAL MONUMENT
MEMORIAL MONUMENT
MEMORIAL MONUMENT
MEMORIAL MONUMENT
Robert Rudolph

Shirley Mae Eaheart
Bernice 'Bunny' Ella King
#90

Robert D Jr

Marjorie Jacobs

Mellie Jean Peck

George Frederick

Eunice Emily

Patrick Theodore

Orrin

ELECTA CHAPTER#7
IMMANUEL CHAPTER #54
Robert M.

Robert Menzies
MEMORIAL BENCH
Roberta Jean Starner Pearson
Herbert Lynn

Samuel Robert Jr
Memorial Monument

Age
74
89
87
37

39
71

73
73
97
62
18
65
73
89
80
34
92
unk
92

69
86
unk
90
76
74
95
86
70

unk
65
88

64
48
69
77
53
49
95

99
98

79
59
62

DateOfDeath Grave
10/12/1986 7

7/6/2002 2
3/9/2006 1
2/18/1962 2
2BT7
9/1/2008 8
3/7/1978 2
3
6/19/2003 5
7/12/2001 3
12/29/1991 3
2/28/2008 8
5/20/1899 3
11/24/1997 8
4/15/1984  5BT6
9/10/1981 6
1/8/2000 6
9/26/1978 8
3/29/2007 7
5
4/25/2011 5
3/5/2020 | 5
5/5/2020 5
2/19/2009 2
3
12/18/2009 5
2/11/1997  3BT4
7/16/1998 4
12/7/2022 3
12/5/1993 5
2/27/1952 8
3
4
5
6
6
2/24/1990 8
7/13/2009 8
1BT2
3/5/1988 16
2/25/1967 3
4/18/1995 1
9/20/1990 3
2/19/1995 2
2/13/2006 2
10/21/2000 7
NA1
Circle
1/1/1921 2
3/28/2020 2
5
5/21/2005 1
10/19/1989 5
7/13/1980 8
8

3.5
14

17
14
14

NA
NA
16
16
16

16

Block
25
50A
50A
19A
27
06B
32
05A
19

25
028B
60A
42A
38A
28A
28A
28A
28A

17
09A

49A
17

38A
46A
46A
42A
29A
25
25
25
25
21A
07A
18B
34A
01D
56
10
28A
18
14B
02B

Gate
10A
10A
10A
40A
18A
23
21




LastName
Parrott

Parrott

Parrott

Parrott

Paul

Payson

Payson

Pearson

Pearson

Pearson
Pedersen
Pickering

Raff

Rankin

REBEKAH LODGE
Reeseman
Richards
Richards

Rieker

Riel

Robb

Robb

Robb

Rock

Russell

Sawyer

Schatz

SCHEUCH FAMILY
SCHEUCH FAMILY
SCHEUCH FAMILY
SCHEUCH FAMILY
Schmid
Schottelkorb
Sharbono
Sharbono
SHARP FAMILY
Sherman

Singer

Smith

Smith

Smith

Smith

Smith

Solum
Soroos
Soroos
Stalcup
Starr
Staves
Stempke
Stempke
Stenson
Steuerwald
Steuerwald

FirstName

Bullass

George

Jane White
William

Zane Benjamin
Clarence Gayhard
Sharon Lee

Ernest William
June Esther
Robert Stanley
Robert Wayne
Rodney G

Emma Louise Ring Beans
Jeannette P
ODDFELLOWS
Judith

Eva Marie Johnson
Frank 'Bus' M

Mae O

Gene Pete

Archie John

Evelyn

Norman

Homer William Jr
Donald Leonard
Mary Elizabeth Vancleve Herbig
Family Memorial Stone
MONUMENT
MONUMENT
MONUMENT
MONUMENT
Johanna Mercedes Mayer
William E

Albert Duane
Deanna
MONUMENT
Irene Avis Ward
Charles Duke
Alice Somnars
Edith

Irving Wright
Karen Lyle Bond
Lewis

Patricia Louise Rathburn Brumwell

Carol

Vivian Dagni Cassandra Norem
Leon Acy

Richard Lee

Roy A

Jean Louise Akin

Reuben August

Margaret

Helen Alvira

Winston Ezra

Age
unk
83
66
75
55
75
40
2
12
19
85
67
97
92

64
83
78
89
80

72
47
85
84
95

41
unk
76
78

62
56
90
88
60
75
72

79
73
84
80

79
76
74
SB
100
83

DateOfDeath

9/5/1900
4/23/1916
6/27/1910
11/13/1911
2/11/2005
4/30/1979

2/1/1984

12/31/1930

2/24/2012
4/24/2007
2/17/2012
5/18/1973

3/30/1999
10/7/2013
9/10/2003
1/23/2000
8/26/2007

6/24/2002
9/4/1998
2/20/2010

1/21/2014
1/10/2017

7/24/2004
1/23/1943
2/24/2018
5/24/2020

2/13/1996
11/27/2006
2/26/2007
2/13/2020
12/30/1967
12/10/2011
7/2/2001

1/4/2011
6/28/2018
8/13/1989

1/2/2017

9/18/1984
8/25/1996
12/2/1984
1/26/1961
7/5/2016
5/17/1998

P OO NN

4
7BT8
5BT6

1

3

3

Lot

A DA JUDNNNV

DD N NN
o 00 o NN O

68

20
6
6

36

18

11
4

10.5

22

26

26

Block
21
21
21
21

07B
19A
19A
33A
33A
33A
03A
40A
34A
17

028B
14B
148
09B
63A
01D
01D
01D
108
14B
028B
8.5
56
56
56
56
VIO-E
22A
15B
15B
26

03B
50A
028B
VIO-E
14B
02B

49A
06B
06B
04D
22A
13A
28A

41A
208
20B




LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block
Stilwell Mabel Swanreed Monrad 87 8/23/2004 6 3 44A
Struckman Thomas Tod 54 9/29/1997 1 11 53A
Taylor Conrad 'Connie' Lee 56 1/8/1999 8 9 27
Taylor Ernest E 76 10/17/1994 2BT7 2 53A
Thieme Warren E 'Bud' Jr 81 8/12/1922 N2 R1B DAHLIA
Thisted Ralph Fred 92 5/9/2017 N3 R1A ASTOR
Thomas LaJune M Gee 70 2/24/1996 5 11 02B
Thrailkill Benjamin Franklin Jr 37 2/1/1945 3 10 26
Turner Tiffani Marie 31 5/23/2010 8 14 13B
Unknown No Name unk 1 16 21
Unknown Randy unk 7 12 15B
Valentine Victoria M 35 6 21 21B
Ventresca Anthony John 78 4/13/2009 7 23 13B
Ventresca Mark Howard 52 4/24/2008 2 23 13B
Verworn Nathan Ryan S5days  10/3/1984 N27 R2 ROS-W
Vickers Grace A unk 8 23 10A
Walker John David 50 8/18/2018 7 8 17B
Wall James B 16 9/23/1966 8 2 10B
Ward FredR 70 8/13/1998 6 19 8
Ward Lyle Allen 59 2/15/1989 6 19 8
Weisgerber JohnJr unk 6 16 25A
Welsh Elsie Krueger 94 11/15/2007 5 5 10A
Welsh William Mark 89 10/18/1989 5 5 10A
West Amanda Kopke 87 3/20/1989 3 7 10.5
Wilcox Arthur Warren 'Pat’ 78 4/30/1990 6 9 18
Wild Hannah B 42 3/12/2014 N35 R1 ROS-W
Williamson Paul H 59 10/31/1979 5 7 46A
Wilson Patricia Morris 84 5/16/2003 8 14 15A
Wiser Ronnalynn Zimmerman 48 2/9/2008 1 12 03B
Wood Harry 'Hank' Paul Pearson 42 9/12/1995 2 1 07A
Yule Ralph Fred 80 12/19/1998 4 5 02B
Zuehlsdorf Delmer Dean 71 11/13/2013 8 7 06B




